Pet Partners of Carbon County 2024 Adoption Contract

Pet ID # Proof of Vaccines Required: Yes No

Breed Proof of S/N Required: Yes No

Color Adoption Fee

Gender Paid

Birthday/Age

Name

By adopting the above described animal, I agree to abide by the City of Rawlins Animal Control Ordinances and any amendments and additions thereto; to provide the animal with proper and sufficient food, water, and shelter; to have the animal vaccinated against rabies and distemper and to keep these vaccinations up to date; to have the animal spayed/neutered as soon as the animal, in the opinion of a licensed veterinarian, is old enough to be altered; and to provide proof, in writing or by returning the green paperwork provided, to Pet Partners of Carbon County, of the alteration of the animal within the time period set forth above. I understand that failure to have the animal altered is a misdemeanor and upon conviction, a fine of up to \$750 may be imposed. Animal Control Officers and/or Pet Partners of Carbon County may immediately remove from the custody of the adopter any animal not altered within the above time limits and place that animal up for adoption. If the adopter fails to alter the animal within the time period given, the adoption fee is forfeited.

In addition to the above listed requirements, I agree to not declaw the animal described above and I also agree to return the animal described above to Pet Partners of Carbon County if I can no longer keep the animal for any reason.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT PET PARTNERS OF CARBON COUNTY DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE HEALTH OR TEMPERAMENT OF ANY ANIMAL ADOPTED FROM IT AND THE ADOPTER AGREES TO ACCEPT ANY RISK AS TO THE ANIMAL'S HEALTH AND DISPOSITION.

Adopter's Signature: